FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Magee to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 7 by Senator Cloud

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 8, after "means" and before "who" delete "an individual" and insert "a
- 3 person residing in the parish in which the parish or municipal library is located who
- 4 has reached the age of majority and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 9, after "the" and before "library." delete "parish or municipal"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, at the end of line 9, insert "However, nothing in this Section shall limit the
- 9 acquisition of material by a library that implements the system provided for in
- 10 Subparagraph (b) of this Paragraph."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 28, after "allows" and before "to" change "a library patron" to "library
- 13 patrons"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 3, after "by" and before "library" delete "a"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17

- On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, change "patron." to "patrons."
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 4, at the beginning of line 6, change "patron" to "patrons"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 On page 4, between lines 7 and 8 insert the following:
- 23 "(ii) Establishing that the number of library patrons required to trigger
- the review process is no less than ten and no greater than twenty."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 8, change "(ii)" to "(iii)"